BREVARD COUNTY

| S

Ha . Parksg"fg“'a
a/revard Parks and Recreation Department Recreation R

Agreement to Amend and Renew
Contracted Workers and Background
Investigation Check Services Agreement

This Agreement made by and between the Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as
"County"), and AUE Staffing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), a company licensed
to do business in the State of Florida.

Witnesseth:

Whereas, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement on October 1,
2018 under Contract Number 4083; and

Whereas, the Agreement expires on September 30, 2021; and
Whereas, the parties hereto desire to amend and renew the Agreement.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated into this Contract by
this reference.

2. Pursuant to Section 2. Term. The term of this Agreement shall be renewed for an additional
one-year period beginning on October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022.

3. Exhibit B, Background Investigation Check, Scope of Services, Number 2., shall be
amended as follows: The cost of a 1 Year Background Screening shall be reduced from
$52.25 to $44.26 for each Recreation Partner, Recreation Instructor, Caretaker, contractor
and/or volunteer working or under contract with the Parks and Recreation Department. The 2
Year, 3 Year and 4 Year Background Screening option shall be removed. The costofa 5
Year Background Screening shall remain at $79.00 for each Recreation Partner, Recreation
Instructor, Caretaker, contractor and/or volunteer working or under contract with the Parks
and Recreation Department.

4. All terms and conditions of said Agreement not inconsistent with the provisions of this
Agreement to Amend and Renew, shall remain in full force and effect.

Agreement to Amend and Renew
AUE Staffing, Inc.
Page 1 of 2



Attest: Board of County Commissioners
of Brevard County, Florida

Rachel M. Sadoff, Clerk of the Court By:
Rita Pritchett, Chair

As Approved by the Board on 9/14/2021

Reviewed for legal form and content:

loiee Bopd  Fjasjavan

Robin Rogers
Assistant County Attorney

AUE Staffing, Inc.:

By: MOJMQM Mﬂf :'{!v% 08/30/2021
Melody Maftin, President Date

Agreement to Amend and Renew
AUE Staffing, Inc.
Page 2 of 2



	Agreement to Amend and Renew
	Contracted Workers and Background
	Investigation Check Services Agreement

